HARRISON CO. EXCEPTIONAL LEARNERS COOP

CORYDON, IN

		Current Grant	Total Grants
2001	FULL GRANT! Computer, printers, scanners, software computer tables and laptops	\$40,975	\$ 40,975
2003	FULL GRANT! (Minus Shipping \$30,786) OT & PT Equipment/Materials Speech Clinician Therapy Equipment/Materials, Essential Skills Equip/Materials	\$27,707.40	\$ 68,682.40
2004	FULL GRANT! Instructional Materials, Child Services Coordinator	\$31,730.33	\$100,412.73
Changed name to Harrison County Exceptional Learners Cooperative in 2005			
2005	Toward 2 Speech Clinicians (S Harrison) 4695.61; 1 Physical/1 Occupational Therapy (S Harrison/Lanesville) 7429.47; Speech Clinician (Preschool) 2347.11; 2 Speech Clinic (N Harrison) 4289.86; 1 Physical/1 Occupa Therap 5006.47; Speech Clinician 2555.47	\$20,000.00	\$120,412.73
2006	Materials/supplies for preschool, elementary, secondary, Jr. and coop programs (\$27,843.88)	\$20,000.00	\$140,412.73
2007	Materials for visually impaired (24,359.18)	\$20,000.00	\$160,412.73
2008	For materials and supplies to be used by special education teachers (\$20,268)	\$18,000.00	\$178,412.73
2009	\$16,000 for any items on grant list: material & supplies (\$17,150.00)	\$16,000.00	\$194,412.73
2010	\$6,000 for any materials & supplies on grant list (\$13,154.17)	\$ 6,000.00	\$210,412.73
2011	\$10,000 for any items on grant list (\$54,217.09)	\$10,000.00	\$220,412.73
2012	 \$10,000 for items #1-#10 on grant list and \$10,000 for #11 – Harrison County Exceptional Learners Coop (Requested \$26,313.92) 	\$20,000.00	\$240,412.73
2013	\$28,500 for any grant items (requested \$56,986.63)	\$28,500.00	\$268,912.73
2014	Full Grant for items on grant list: \$663.53 Lanesville community schools, \$7,159.56 North Harrison community schools, \$7,610.12 South Harrison Community Schools and \$2,759.70 Harrison Co. Exceptional Learners Coop (Requested \$18,162.91)	\$18,162.91	\$287,075.64
2015	\$18,000 for any items on grant list (requested \$19,882.84)	\$18,000.00	\$305,075.64
2016	Full Grant! Items to assist students with disabilities: South Harrison Schools \$4,807.42, North Harrison Schools \$3,629.39 and Lanesville Schools \$922.85 (requested \$9,359.66)	\$ 9,359.66	\$314,435.30
2017	Full Grant! South Harrison School Corp. \$12,478.98, North Harrison School Corp. \$7,175.50 and Lanesville Community School Corp \$1,073.85	\$20,728.33	\$335,163.63
2018	\$21,000 for transport vehicle to support work/study program (Req. \$21,937)	\$21,000.00	\$356,163.63
2019	\$19,000 any item – Equipment (req. \$19,541.90)	\$19,000.00	\$375,163.63

Harrison Coop